CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 523 BETHESDA MD 20814 8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No street, county, State and ZIP Code) AVERA ST LUKES 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE				PAGE OF PAGES		
SINGLE BY OOSE PROPES TANAMENTERED BY (If other man from 6) TO PROCURE STATESTY CORNISSION TO STAT	2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DAT	E 4	REQUISITION/F	PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR	OJECT N	D. (If applicable)		
INSURED BY CODE CODE		l " '		EQ-4310-1	17-0098	1				
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY CONNISSION DIV OF PROCUREMENTS SERVICES 330 EAST MEST HIM SERVICES 430 EAST MEST HIM SERVICES 450 EAST MEST LIKES 450 EAST M			160			COD	E			
ABERDEEN SD 57401-4527 To AUDITOR CONTRACTIONDER NO. TO SECOND PLAN	DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 523									
ABERDEEN SD 57401-4527 Total Application of Contractor Code FACULITY CODE	8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and ZIP C	ode) (x	9A. AMENDM	ENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Sperify authority) The ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriated order, size SET PORTIANT TO APPRES TO AMENDMENTAL CONTRACTIONER NO. 1 THIS TERM ONLY APPLES TO AMENDMENTAL PORTIANT CONTRACTIONER NO. 2 THIS CHANGE SET PORTIANT. CONTRACT (Size of the Contract of the survey of the Contract of the	AVERA ST LUKES	•								
CDSE FACILITY CODE 17. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS In ord extended In the solicitation is amended as an official from 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Instructions degree receipt in the manufacture price of hour hand date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning Instruction of the price of the properties of the instruction or as amended, by one of the following methods (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning Instruction of the instruction of	ABERDEEN SD 57401-4527			BB DATED (S	CETTEM II)					
Second Process Seco			×	CPSC-N-	14-0072	R NO.				
The above numbered solcibilion is amended as set lords in litem 14. This ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solcibilion is amended as set lords in litem 14. The hour and date specified for receipted of Offers and Authority of the Amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods (a) By completing litems as and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offers submitted or (c) By specified for receipted of the copy of the Amendment number. A PLAILER GO YOUR ACKNOWLE COEMENT TO SE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER IT IT IT IT IS ACCOUNTING AND PAPPORPHAGING MORTH AND ATAPITY Required by submitted, such thange may be made by telegrare or lester, provided each telegran or letter makes reference to the solicitation and analysis developed prior to the provided and the provided each telegran or letter makes reference to the solicitation and public and the second prior of the provided and the provided each telegran or letter makes reference to the solicitation and public and the second prior of the provided each telegran or letter makes such as a public provided and the second provided each telegran or letter makes reference to the solicitation and public and the second provided each telegran or letter makes such as a public provided each telegran or letter makes the second provided each telegran or letter makes and the second provided each telegran or letter makes and the second provided each telegran or letter makes and the second provided each telegran reference to the second provided each telegran or letter makes and the second provided each telegran p					•					
□ The above numbered sacisfation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Office some state declayed of the summer of	CODE	FACILITY CODE		06/09/	2014					
Offers must admovedage accepted this amendment price to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing littens B and 15, and returning collect of the mandment or (b) By acconducing recept of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted or (c) By spanned price price of the mandment on each copy of the offer submitted or (c) By spanned related or ledgers which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF POFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND ADD SESSIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF POFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND ADD SESSIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF POFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND ADD SESSIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF POFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND ADD SESSIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF POFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND ADD SESSIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF POFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND ADD SESSIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF POFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND ADD SESSIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF POFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND ADD SESSIONATED FOR THE POPERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND ADD SESSIONATED FOR THE POPERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND ADD SESSIONATED FOR THE POPERS PRIOR TO THE P		11, THIS ITEM O	NLY APPLIES TO AM	ENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS		10000			
10.0017RSE 2017 1117900000 EXHRO04310 252E0 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIONDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 10a;0). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X. Exercise Option—Unilateral Modification, FAR 52.217—9 E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Els not. Lis required to sign this document and return A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) DUNS Number: HOSPITAL ID#: 3M191055 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: (301) 504—6962 EMAIL: mitchell@cpsc.gov Modification# 0003 to contract CPSC-N-14-0072 is hereby issued to provide additional funding for option period two, and exercise option period three as follows: 1. The quantity for Line item 0003 is increased by 200 to a new quantity of 2,200. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9 A or 10A, as herefolore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Greg A. Grayson 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 15C. DATE SIGNED 15C. DATE SIGNED	Items 8 and 15, and returning consequence of the separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF virtue of this amendment you desire to change an off reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and	ples of the amendme e to the solicitation an OFFERS PRIOR TO er already submitted, I is received prior to th	nt; (b) By acknowledgi d amendment number THE HOUR AND DATI such change may be i	ing receipt of this rs. FAILURE OF E SPECIFIED M. made by telegrar	amendment on each copy of the YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AY RESULT IN REJECTION OF	e offer sul TO BE R YOUR O	bmitted; or ECEIVED FFER If b	r (c) By AT y		
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify surhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104. B. THE ADDVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF. C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X. Exercise Option— Unilateral Modification, FAR 52.217—9 E.IMPORTANT: Contractor				Increase	:	\$12,	306.00)		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X. Exercise Option— Unilateral Modification, FAR 52.217-9 E.IMPORTANT: Contractor ②Is not. ③Is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) DUNS Number: HOSPITAL ID#: 3M191055 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: (301) 504-6962 EMAIL: rmitchell@cpsc.gov Modification# 0003 to contract CPSC-N-14-0072 is hereby issued to provide additional funding for option period two, and exercise option period three as follows: 1. The quantity for Line item 0003 is increased by 200 to a new quantity of 2,200. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Greg A. Grayson 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 16D. DATE SIGNED				. IT MODIFIES T	HE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS	DESCRI	BED IN ITE	EM 14.		
DOTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X Exercise Option - Unilateral Modification, FAR 52.217-9 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ②Is not. ③Is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) DUNS Number: HOSPITAL ID#: 3M191055 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: (301) 504-6962 EMAIL: rmitchell@cpsc.gov Modification# 0003 to contract CPSC-N-14-0072 is hereby issued to provide additional funding for option period two, and exercise option period three as follows: 1. The quantity for Line item 0003 is increased by 200 to a new quantity of 2,200. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Greg A. Grayson 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. INNITED STATES OF AMERICA JMAR AD JMAR 20										
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	NT IS ENTERED INTO	PURSUANT TO AUT	THORITY OF:						
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	D OTHER (Specify type of modification	n and authority)			<u></u>					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) DUNS Number: HOSPITAL ID#: 3M191055 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: (301) 504-6962 EMAIL: rmitchell@cpsc.gov Modification# 0003 to contract CPSC-N-14-0072 is hereby issued to provide additional funding for option period two, and exercise option period three as follows: 1. The quantity for Line item 0003 is increased by 200 to a new quantity of 2,200. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Greg A. Grayson 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. INNITED STATES OF AMERICA AUG. A. MARK 20	X Exercise Option- Un	ilateral Mo	dification,	FAR 52.	217-9					
DUNS Number: HOSPITAL ID#: 3M191055 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: (301) 504-6962 EMAIL: rmitchell@cpsc.gov Modification# 0003 to contract CPSC-N-14-0072 is hereby issued to provide additional funding for option period two, and exercise option period three as follows: 1. The quantity for Line item 0003 is increased by 200 to a new quantity of 2,200. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Greg A. Grayson 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. INNITED STATES OF AMERICA AMAGEMATICAL MARK 20	E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not.	ls required to sig	n this document and	return	copies to the is	suing offic	:0			
funding for option period two, and exercise option period three as follows: 1. The quantity for Line item 0003 is increased by 200 to a new quantity of 2,200. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Greg A. Grayson 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) AMAGEMENT AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	DUNS Number: HOSPITAL ID#: 3M191055 COR: Randolph Mitchell PHONE: (301) 504-6962	(Organized by UCF s	section headings, inclu	uding solicitation.	(contract subject matter where fe	easible.)				
Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in (term 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Greg A. Grayson 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 1 MAR 20				_			itiona	1		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in (term 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Greg A. Grayson 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED	1. The quantity for Line it	em 0003 is	increased b	y 200 to	a new quantity	of 2	,200.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Greg A. Grayson 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. IPNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 1 MAR 20	Continued									
Greg A. Grayson 158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. INNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 1MAR 20		the document referen	ced in Item 9 A or 10A							
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. WNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 16B. WNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 16B. WNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED	15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)					JEFICER	(iype or p	nnı		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15	C. DATE SIGNED			100				
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			The state of the s	(Signature of Contracting Officer)	///_	_	1 111 HK 201		

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED CPSC-N-14-0072/0003
 PAGE OF 2
 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR AVERA ST LUKES

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	i I	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	2. As a result of the above, funding for option				
	period two (July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017) is increased by \$1,106.00 to a new total of				
	\$12,166.00.				
	3. In accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9, Option				
	to Extend the Term of the Contract, the Consumer	1	1		
	Product Safety Commission hereby exercises option				
	period three for the period beginning July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Pricing is in		1 1		
	accordance with line item 0004.	1	ш		
	accordance with time real control				
	4. The funded quantity for line item 0004 is		1		
	increased from 0 to 2,000.				
	E De a wasule fording is added for line item				
	5. As a result, funding is added for line item 0004 in the amount of \$11,200.00.		1		
	oboq in the amount of vii, 200.00.				
	6. As a result of the above, funding is added in		'		
	the amount of \$11,200.00 for option period three				
	for the performance period July 1, 2017 through				
	June 30, 2018. Additional funding will be		!		
	provided via modification at a later date when		1		
	funding becomes available.				
	Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown	1			
	is the obligated amount):				
	OPTION PERIOD 2				
	JULY 1, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2017				
0003	Not To Exceed: 2,200	200	EΑ	5.53	1,106.
	December 11 Processing Comments				
	Access only to NEISS Surveillance Reports,				
	Special Survey Reports, and Supplemental/Special Study Reports in accordance with the attached				
	statement of work.				
	Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
	is the obligated amount;				
	OPTION PERIOD 3				
	JULY 1, 2017 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018				
0004	Note The Proceedings of the Control	1400		5 60	11 200
1004	Not To Exceed: 2,000	-1400	EA	5.60	11,200
	Access only to NEISS Surveillance Reports,			1	
	Special Survey Reports, and Supplemental/Special		1		
	Study Reports in accordance with the attached				
	Continued				
		1			

	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF	
CONTINUATION SHEET	CPSC-N-14-0072/0003	3	3	

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR AVERA ST LUKES

INO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
5	statement of work.				
	Quantity: 2,000 @ \$5.60 = \$11,200.00				
	ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED		ш		
1	AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.				
			ll		
		1	1 1		
1					
- 1			۱ ۱	ì	
- 1					
- 1					
- 1					
- 1			ĺ	I l	